501967631 06/25/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NDI MEDICAL, LLC	08/14/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CHECKPOINT SURGICAL, LLC		
Street Address:	22901 Millcreek Boulevard, Suite 110		
City:	Cleveland		
State/Country:	ОНЮ		
Postal Code:	44122		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13466485
Patent Number:	8172768

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (262)783-1211

 Phone:
 262 7831300

Email: rkmippatent@rkmiplaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Ryan Kromholz & Manion, S.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 26618

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53226

l	ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9844.18686-CIP CON/CON
	NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Garet K. Galster

Total Attachments: 3

source=ASSIGNMENT FOR RECORDING 3#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT FOR RECORDING 3#page2.tif source=ASSIGNMENT FOR RECORDING 3#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 028438 FRAME: 0690

OP \$80.00 13466485

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1,00) and other good and valuable considerations, receipt of which is acknowledged, NDI Medical, LLC, an Ohio limited liability company, being the lawful owner of intellectual property, effective as of August 1, 2009, hereby sells and assigns to Checkpoint Surgical, LLC, an Ohio limited liability company, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in NDI Medical, LLCs intellectual property as described in Exhibit A, attached hereto and incorporated by reference herein, and including any and all U.S. and foreign earlier priority rights, divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof.

Signed, sealed and delivere	d this 14th o	day of August, 2009.
		Sep & Oka
STATE OF OHIO)	Geoffrey B. Thrope, President, NDI Medical, LLC
COUNTY OF CUYAHOGA) SS	

Personally came before me this 14th day of August, 2009 the above named Geoffrey B. Thrope personally known to me to be the person who signed the above document, who acknowledged the same as his own free act and deed.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires

[SEAL]



EXHIBIT A NDI MEDICAL, LLC INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY (Patents)

DOCKET#	DESCRIPTION	SERIAL #	TITLE	STATUS
9844.18686-AU	Checkpoint	2006200860	Systems and Methods for Inter-Operative Stimulation	Pending
9844.18686-CA	Checkpoint	2,538,199	Systems and Methods for Inter-Operative Stimulation	Pending
9844.18686-CIP	Checkpoint	11/651,165	Systems and Methods for Intra-Operative Stimulation	Pending
9844.18686-CIP PCT		PCT/US2008/00025	Systems and Methods for Intra-Operative Stimulation	National Phase
9844.18686-CIP PCT AU		2008205293	Systems and Methods for Intra-Operative Stimulation	Pending
9844.18686-CIP PCT CA		N/A	Systems and Methods for Intra-Operative Stimulation	Pending
9844.18686-CIP PCT CN	Checkpoint	N/A	Systems and Methods for Intra-Operative Stimutation	Pending
9844.18686-CIP PCT EP	Checkpoint	N/A	Systems and Methods for infra-Operative Stimulation	Pending
9844.18686-CIP PCT JP	Checkpoint	N/A	Systems and Methods for Intra-Operative Stimulation	Pending
9844.18686-DES		29/271,076	Surgical Nerve Stimulator/Locator	Issued D581,530
9844.18686-DES AU	Checkpoint	18755/2007	Surgical Tissue Stimulator / Locator	Issued 316,078
9844.18686-DES CA	Checkpoint	121,308	Surgical Tissue Stimulator / Locator	Issued 121,308
9844.18686-DES CN	Checkpoint	200730150829	Surgical Tissue Stimulator / Locator	Issued ZL200730150829.
9844.18686-DES EP	Checkpoint	000761887-0001	Surgical Tissue Stimulator / Locator	Issued 2007/120
9844.18686-DES HK	Checkpoint	701778.7	Surgical Tissue Stimulator / Locator	Issued 701778.7
9844.18686-DES JP	Checkpoint	2007-18557	Surgical Tissue Stimulator / Locator	Issued 1337496
9844,18686-EP	Checkpoint	6251076.3	Systems and Methods for Intra-Operative Stimulation	Pending
9844.18686-EP HK	Checkpoint	7102377.2	Systems and Methods for Intra-Operative Stimulation	Pending
9844.18686- PROV FOR	Checkpoint	11/099,848	Systems and Methods for Intra-Operative Stimulation	Pending
844,19615	Custom Checkpoint	11/337,319	Systems and Methods for Differentiating and/or Identifying Tissue Regions Innervated by Targeted Nerves for Diagnostic and/or Therapeutic Purposes	Pending
844.19615-PCT	Custom Checkpoint	PCT/US2007/001259	Systems and Methods for Differentiating and/or Identifying Tissue Regions Innervated by Targeted Nerves for Diagnostic and/or Therapeutic Purposes	National Phase
844.19615-PCT U	Custom Checkpoint	2007235595	Systems and Methods for Differentiating and/or Identifying Tissue Regions Innervated by Targeted Nerves for Diagnostic and/or Therapeutic Purposes	Pending
844.19615-PCT A	Custom Checkpoint	2637958	Systems and Methods for Differentiating and/or Identifying Tissue Regions Innervated by Targeted Nerves for Diagnostic and/or Therapeutic Purposes	Pending
344 19615-PCT N	Custom Checkpoint	ì	Systems and Methods for Differentiating and/or Identifying Tissue Regions Innervated by Targeted Nerves for Diagnostic and/or Therapeutic Purposes	Pending

Page 1

EXHIBIT A NDI MEDICAL, LLC INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY (Patents)

9844 19615-PCT EP	Custom Checkpoint	7769187.1	Systems and Methods for Differentiating and/or Identifying Tissue Regions Innervated by Targeted Nerves for Diagnostic and/or Therapeutic Purposes	Pending
9844,19615-PCT HK	Custom Checkpoint	N/A	Systems and Methods for Differentiating and/or Identifying Tissue Regions Innervated by Targeted Nerves for Diagnostic and/or Therapeutic Purposes	Pending
9844.19615-PCT JP	Custom Checkpoint	2008-551363	Systems and Methods for Differentiating and/or Identifying Tissue Regions Innervated by Targeted Nerves for Diagnostic and/or Therapeutic Purposes	Pending

Page 2

PATENT REEL: 028438 FRAME: 0693